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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended. 
            Data does not contain re-distillation.
            WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.
            All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the
 alcoholic equivalent thereof.

Net Production

   Whisky
   Brandy
   Rum, Gin & Vodka
   Alcohol
        Production Total

Withdrawals

Tax Free:
   For Addition to Wine Total

   For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ *
   For use US, Hospital, Education
   For research, testing

        Tax Free Total

 6,078,391,139

Materials Used in Production (in LBS)

   Corn
 5,375,602   Rye

   Malt, Barley, Rice & Other  249,887,019
   Wheat & Sorghum  51,097,343
        Total Grain  6,384,751,103

 21,113,107

 666,394
 35,943,954

 196,214
 2,510

 36,809,072

End-of-Month Inventory

   Whisky

   Rum, Gin & Vodka
   Alcohol and Spirits
   Miscellaneous
        Total
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Prior Year
Current MonthCurrent Month 

 723,156,657
 729,197,047

 848,474

 472,152,752

 374,041,637
 379,469,846

 657,102

 2,767,604,841
 4,344,976

 243,651,061
 3,412,715

 3,019,013,593

 20,493,351

 471,778
 11,754,587

 209,699
 2,091

 12,438,155

 2,243,734

   Brandy

 612,901,903
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 5,075,621

 116,295

 4,434,151

 336,956

 41,582,998
 7,367,990

 89,554,429

 457,000,862

 471,531
 578,852,736

 39,847,774
 8,983,895

 72,548,674

 166,840,032

 4,099,162
 296,116,196

 1,421,856

 301,659,516
 22,302

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 4,849,914,109
 4,784,098,907

 4,644,414
 1,950,591,852
 2,007,382,590

 6,688,647

 157,300,425

 3,588,109
 126,493,609

 1,460,491
 65,466

 131,607,675

 59,087,654

 2,083,134

 47,865,646

 2,236,445

 41,069,659,418
 76,513,369

 1,856,276,085
 572,611,393

 43,575,060,265

 17,284,394,670
 77,276,942

 1,643,079,333
 42,465,040

 19,047,215,985

   Taxable Total

* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
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 1,224,732
 5,524,703

 2,470,966
 494,832
 312,422

 1,090,105
 8,489,136
 4,629,555

 360,631
 1,984,491

 22,111,821
 1,054,951

 27,636,524

Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)

  Brandy
  Whisky

  Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
                                   V

Others
  Gin
  Vodka
  Cordials
  Cocktails
  Tequila

        Non-Whisky Total
  Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous

    Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)

    Total
Bottled for Export (in WG)

 1,462,711  Whisky
 134,811  Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous

  Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol  278,906
 1,876,428        Total

    Grand Total

 7,425,222  Alcohol and Neutral Spirits

Spirits Dumped to Processing

  Imported Whisky  1,951,353
 4,373,065  Domestic Whisky

  Brandy  1,544,600
  Imported Rum: Puerto Rican  1,757,278

 841,174
 357,588

  Gin  719,390
  Vodka  1,568,850
  Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous  693,681
  Tequila  1,491,763
        Total  22,723,964

Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits

    Wine
   Alcohol Flavoring Materials

 625,686

 281,642

 36,746

 29,549,698

 1,770,357
 4,840,606

 2,631,654
 394,368
 392,092

 1,199,988
 7,925,308
 4,253,148

 776,037
 1,295,761

 21,446,680
 807,967

 26,287,286

 13,465

 1,555,021
 173,670
 235,506

 1,964,197
 28,264,948

 7,774,475
 2,174,594
 4,477,015
 1,396,674
 2,034,517

 909,276
 580,383

 1,234,835
 1,283,480

 523,410
 1,383,030

 23,771,689

 524,997

 259,437
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 8,630,334
 41,667,532

 20,861,504
 3,322,197
 2,329,111
 8,946,791

 63,468,469
 31,334,688
 4,553,981

 10,771,044

 161,515,082
 7,296,963

 203,182,614

 12,004,067
 1,263,390
 2,013,773

 15,281,230

 216,668

 218,680,512

 10,464,133
 40,523,088

 20,045,864
 3,234,427
 2,691,997
 8,993,047

 60,636,993
 29,537,389
 3,889,236

 10,611,934

 155,952,278
 5,847,258

 196,475,366

 139,436

 12,049,163
 970,654

 2,547,284
 15,567,101

 212,181,903

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 52,627,481
 13,430,198
 38,340,705
 8,882,020

 16,227,971
 5,156,888
 3,266,898
 8,143,028

 17,812,339
 4,554,926
 9,515,493

 177,957,947

 4,165,919

 2,033,503

 56,599,676
 14,635,215
 34,134,012
 9,433,834

 15,735,916
 5,869,627
 3,070,880
 8,754,223
 8,589,326
 3,883,881
 9,169,397

 169,875,987

 6,063,189

 1,949,245

Virgin Islands

                                   V
Others
Virgin Islands
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Bottled Imports
   Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka
   Imported Whisky
   Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
   Imported Rum: Puerto Rican

   Tequila
        Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility (in WG)

Completely Denatured Alcohol
   Production  429,473,811
   Withdrawals: Other than Fuel

Fuel
 155,117,820
 314,006,608

   Used in Manufacture of Articles  10,094,472

   Ending Inventory  95,311,415

Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum
 21,461,299   Production

   Withdrawals  11,659,070
   Used in Manufacture of Articles  8,967,810

   Ending Inventory  1,827,922

 339,303
 1,859,328

 780,473
 1,797,251

 257,248
 172,102

 1,305,783
 6,511,488

 316,336
 1,692,760

 871,513
 2,018,773

 370,247
 231,475

 1,170,724
 6,671,828

 228,708,147
 92,630,642

 176,321,591
 957,022

 90,127,296

 25,635,591
 10,520,554
 11,257,410
 3,004,968

Page: 3 of 3STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT TTB S 5110-07-2011

 2,614,091,583

 962,211,592
 1,997,788,988

 20,832,076

 12,641,010
 5,428,549

 15,923,838
 2,543,763
 1,141,594
 8,838,634

 49,027,287

 13,974,164
 5,161,641

 15,400,697
 2,849,560
 1,334,442
 8,137,702

 48,671,729

 1,220,866,830

 521,513,728
 933,323,219
 10,264,936

 147,704,844
 84,216,433
 59,013,193

 183,396,278
 88,210,045
 58,454,962

Prior Year 
Current MonthCurrent Month 

Prior Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

Current Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

 2,509,899  1,813,523

Virgin Islands
                                     OOther


